Spread Spectrum Frequency Timing Generator
W155
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
September 29, 1999, rev. **
Features
• Generates a spread spectrum timing signal (SYSCLK)
and a non-spread signal (USBCLK)
• Requires a 14.318-MHz crystal for operation

tJCC Cycle-to-Cycle Jitter 250 ps
EMI EMI Attenuation 11th Harmonic, 25 MHz 10 dB
Ordering Information
Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
W155 G 16-pin Plastic SOIC (300-mil, wide body)
W155
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 1999. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress Semiconductor product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress Semiconductor does not authorize
its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
Semiconductor products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress Semiconductor against all charges.
Package Diagram
16-Pin Small Outlined Integrated Circuit (SOIC, 300 mils, wide body)
0.399 - 0.412
(10.13 - 10.46)
0.285 – 0.299
(7.42 – 7.59)
0.40 – 0.41
(10.16 – 10.41)
0.189 - 0.196
(4.80 - 4.98)
0.0020 – 0.015
(0.06 – 0.38)
0.097 - 0.104
(2.46 - 2.64)
0.014 - 0.019
(0.35 - 0.48)
0.05 (1.27)
0.009 - 0.0125
(0.23 - 0.32)
0.024 - 0.040
(0.61 - 1.02)
5°Nom
Note: All linear dimensions are in inches and parenthetically in millimeters, min. – max.